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Congressional Medal of Honor 
Along with all other requirements, you must provide: 

• A letter from the U.S. Department of Veterans’ Affairs certifying you were 
awarded the U.S. Congressional Medal of Honor.  

Brand New Vehicle 
 

Add together each fee listed that applies to your situation to get your total fee. 
Fee Type When Fee is Required Fee 

 Registration 

 DMV determined your vehicle has a combined rating of 0-19 MPG 
 DMV determined your vehicle has a combined rating of 20-39 MPG 
 DMV determined your vehicle has a combined rating of 40 MPG or higher** 
 Your vehicle is an all-electric vehicle** 

 $268.50 
 $288.50 
 $328.50 
 $636.50 

 County*  You reside and/or the vehicle stays in Multnomah County 
 You reside and/or the vehicle stays in Washington or Clackamas County 

 $76.00 
 $120.00 

 
 
Add together each fee listed that applies to your situation to get your total fee. 
Fee Type When Fee is Required Fee 

 Plate  
 Vehicle does not have Oregon plates   $24.50 
 Replacing Oregon plates on vehicle with Medal of Honor plates and renewing   $29.50 
 Replacing Oregon plates on vehicle with Medal of Honor plates but not renewing  $34.50 

 Registration 
 --Due if no plates on  
 vehicle or renewing 

 DMV determined your vehicle has a combined rating of 0-19 MPG 
 DMV determined your vehicle has a combined rating of 20-39 MPG 
 DMV determined your vehicle has a combined rating of 40 MPG or higher** 
 Your vehicle is an all-electric vehicle** 

 $122.00 
 $132.00 
 $152.00 
 $306.00 

 County* 
 --Due if no plates on  
 vehicle or renewing 

 You reside and/or the vehicle stays in Multnomah County 
 You reside and/or the vehicle stays in Washington or Clackamas County 

 $38.00 
 $60.00 

 Transfer Plate  Moving these plates onto another vehicle (you will also owe the registration/county 
 fee if you do not own the vehicle the plates were removed from)  $6 

* If you reside in Washington, Multnomah or Clackamas County but the vehicle stays outside of these counties OR you 
reside in any other county, do not add this fee to your total fee. 
**You may be able to reduce your registration fees by enrolling in OReGO.  Contact DMV for fees if you are enrolled.  If 
you leave the OReGO program, DMV will bill you for the full registration fee.  

 

For help with your vehicle’s combined MPG rating, check fueleconomy.gov.  DMV records 
may not match, but we will contact you if we need more fees or if you are due a refund. 
 

 

  

Any Other Vehicle 

There are many different plates listed, you may have to  
scroll down to find the plate you are looking for. 

 

https://multco.us/bridges/vehicle-registration-fee
https://www.co.washington.or.us/LUT/TransportationFunding/2016-vehicle-registration-fee.cfm
https://www.clackamas.us/transportation/crf
https://multco.us/bridges/vehicle-registration-fee
https://www.co.washington.or.us/LUT/TransportationFunding/2016-vehicle-registration-fee.cfm
https://www.clackamas.us/transportation/crf
http://www.myorego.org/
https://www.oregon.gov/odot/dmv/pages/contact_us.aspx
https://www.fueleconomy.gov/feg/powerSearch.jsp
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Disabled Veteran 
These plates cannot be used to park in Disabled Person Parking spaces. 

Disabled Veteran registration is permanent.  A qualifying veteran can only  
have one plate or set of plates.  Any vehicle that can be registered may get disabled 
veteran plates except:  

• Low-speed;  
• Medium-speed; and  
• Commercial vehicles. 

Along with all other requirements, you must provide: 
• Proof that you have a service-connected disability; and 
• A completed Application for Disabled Veteran Plates. 

Fee Type When Fee is Required Fee 

 Disabled Veteran  
 Registration 

 Motorcycle, moped, trailer, or camper: 
 You do not already have a Disabled Veteran plate  
 Replacing your Disabled Veteran plate previously issued 

 
 $27 
 $22 

 Any other vehicle: 
 You do not already have Disabled Veteran plates 
 Replacing your Disabled Veteran plates previously issued 

 
 $39.50 
 $34.50 

 Transfer  Moving Disabled Veteran plate(s) to another vehicle (you will also owe $15 if you do 
 not own the vehicle the plates were removed from)  $6 

Ex-POW 
Ex-POW registration is permanent.  Only one motor vehicle per qualifying veteran 
per household can have Ex-POW plates.  Any motor vehicle that can be registered 
may get Ex-POW plates except:  

• Low-speed;  
• Medium-speed; 
• Vehicles with a combined or loaded weight over 10,000 pounds; and  
• Commercial vehicles. 

Along with all other requirements, you must provide:  
• Proof of your qualifying POW status; and 
• A completed Ex-POW Certification. 

Fee Type When Fee is Required Fee 

 Ex-POW Registration 

 Motorcycle or moped: 
 You do not already have an Ex-POW plate 
 Replacing your Ex-POW plate previously issued 

 
 $27 
 $22 

 Passenger vehicle: 
 You do not already have Ex-POW plates 
 Replacing your Ex-POW plates previously issued 

 
 $39.50 
 $34.50 

 Transfer  Moving Ex-POW plate(s) to another vehicle (you will also owe $15 if you do 
 not own the vehicle the plates were removed from)  $6 

 

  

https://www.odot.state.or.us/forms/dmv/6736fill.pdf
https://www.odot.state.or.us/forms/dmv/6655fill.pdf
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First Marine Division FMF  
Along with all other requirements, you must provide:  

• Proof of your qualifying First Marine Division status; and 
• A completed Group Plate Certification. 

The fee chart includes the $10 or $20 First Marine Division FMF plate fee, which 
supports the Oregon Chapter of the First Marine Division. These plates are assigned 
a random 4-letter plate number, they cannot be customized.  See page 5 to calculate your total fee. 

Gold Star Family 
Along with all other requirements, you must:  

• Be a parent, sibling, spouse or dependent of a person killed in action; and 
• Provide a completed Group Plate Certification. 

The fee chart includes the $10 or $20 Gold Star Family plate fee, which supports the 
Vietnam Veterans of America, Oregon State Council.  These plates are assigned a 
random 4-letter plate number, they cannot be customized. See page 5 to calculate your total fee. 

Purple Heart 
Along with all other requirements, you must provide:  

• Proof you were awarded the Purple Heart medal; and 
• A completed Group Plate Certification. 

The fee chart includes the $10 or $20 Purple Heart plate fee, which supports the 
Oregon Military Order of the Purple Heart.  These plates are assigned a random 4-
letter plate number, they cannot be customized. See page 5 to calculate your total fee. 

U.S. Army Special Forces Airborne 
Along with all other requirements, you must provide: 

• Proof of honorable discharge; 
• Proof of award of Special Forces qualifications; and 
• A completed Group Plate Certification. 

The fee chart includes the $10 or $20 U.S. Army Special Forces Airborne plate fee, 
which supports the Oregon Veterans Home Trust.  These plates are assigned a random 4-letter plate number, they 
cannot be customized. See page 5 to calculate your total fee. 

Veterans’ Recognition 
 Along with all other requirements, you must provide: 

• Proof of honorable discharge;  
• Proof of awarded medal, if requesting a medal; and 
• A completed Veterans' Recognition Application. 

The fee chart includes the $10 or $20 Veterans’ Recognition plate fee, which 
supports the Oregon Veterans Home Trust.  These plates are assigned a random 4-letter plate number, they cannot be 
customized.  You can choose a blank plate (pictured), an insignia, or medal, see page 4 for plate options.  See page 5 to 
calculate your total fee. 

If you choose the blank plate (pictured), you cannot put your own sticker or decal in the blank space on the plate.  

 

https://www.odot.state.or.us/forms/dmv/6940fill.pdf
https://www.odot.state.or.us/forms/dmv/6940fill.pdf
https://www.odot.state.or.us/forms/dmv/6940fill.pdf
https://www.odot.state.or.us/forms/dmv/6940fill.pdf
https://www.odot.state.or.us/forms/dmv/7307fill.pdf
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Air Force Army Coast Guard Marines Merchant Marines Navy 
 

           

Air Force 
Cross Bronze Star Distinguished 

Service Cross 
Armed Forces 

Expeditionary Service Navy Cross Silver Star World War II 
Victory 

 

            

Korean Service Vietnam Service S.W. Asia 
Service 

Distinguished 
Flying Cross 

Global War on Terrorism 
Expeditionary 

Iraq 
Campaign 

Afghanistan 
Campaign 

             

Veterans’ Recognition Plate Options: 
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Veterans’ Recognition Plate Fee Chart 
 
 

Brand New Vehicle 
 

Add together each fee listed that applies to your situation to get your total fee. 
Fee Type When Fee is Required Fee 

 Registration 

 DMV determined your vehicle has a combined rating of 0-19 MPG 
 DMV determined your vehicle has a combined rating of 20-39 MPG 
 DMV determined your vehicle has a combined rating of 40 MPG or higher** 
 Your vehicle is an all-electric vehicle** 

 $288.50 
 $308.50 
 $348.50 
 $656.50 

 County*  You reside and/or the vehicle stays in Multnomah County 
 You reside and/or the vehicle stays in Washington or Clackamas County 

 $76.00 
 $120.00 

 
 
Add together each fee listed that applies to your situation to get your total fee. 
Fee Type When Fee is Required Fee 

 Plate  

 Vehicle does not have Oregon plates  $24.50 
 Replacing Oregon plates on vehicle with Veteran plates and renewing   $29.50 
 Replacing Oregon plates on vehicle with Veteran plates but not renewing 
 (if your vehicle is less than 4 years old contact DMV, you may owe $10 more)  $44.50 

 Registration 
 --Due if no plates on  
 vehicle or renewing 

 DMV determined your vehicle has a combined rating of 0-19 MPG 
 DMV determined your vehicle has a combined rating of 20-39 MPG 
 DMV determined your vehicle has a combined rating of 40 MPG or higher** 
 Your vehicle is an all-electric vehicle** 

 $132.00 
 $142.00 
 $162.00 
 $316.00 

 County* 
 --Due if no plates on  
 vehicle or renewing 

 You reside and/or the vehicle stays in Multnomah County 
 You reside and/or the vehicle stays in Washington or Clackamas County 

 $38.00 
 $60.00 

 Transfer Plate  Moving these plates onto another vehicle (you will also owe the registration/county 
 fee if you do not own the vehicle the plates were removed from)  $6 

* If you reside in Washington, Multnomah or Clackamas County but the vehicle stays outside of these counties OR you 
reside in any other county, do not add this fee to your total fee. 
**You may be able to reduce your registration fees by enrolling in OReGO.  Contact DMV for fees if you are enrolled.  If 
you leave the OReGO program, DMV will bill you for the full registration fee.  
 

For help with your vehicle’s combined MPG rating, check fueleconomy.gov.  DMV records 
may not match, but we will contact you if we need more fees or if you are due a refund. 
 

Any Other Vehicle 

https://multco.us/bridges/vehicle-registration-fee
https://www.co.washington.or.us/LUT/TransportationFunding/2016-vehicle-registration-fee.cfm
https://www.clackamas.us/transportation/crf
https://www.oregon.gov/ODOT/DMV/Pages/contact_us.aspx
https://multco.us/bridges/vehicle-registration-fee
https://www.co.washington.or.us/LUT/TransportationFunding/2016-vehicle-registration-fee.cfm
https://www.clackamas.us/transportation/crf
http://www.myorego.org/
https://www.oregon.gov/odot/dmv/pages/contact_us.aspx
https://www.fueleconomy.gov/feg/powerSearch.jsp
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